FORM PTO-1595	08-26	-2005	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	
1-31-92			Patent and Trac	emar
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents			documents or copy thereof.	
A November of the state of the	10306			
Name of conveying party(ies):     Mark Alvin Schmidt		Name and address		
Kenneth Edward Hunt		Name: Deere &	Company	
David Roy Holm		Internal Address:	Patent Department	
Scott Adam Stephens			One John Deere Place Moline, IL 61265	
		Street Address:	One John Deere Place	
		City: Moline State:	Illinois zip: 61265	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ned?Yes X_No	Additional name(s) & ad	ddress(es) attached Yes X_ No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
X_Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change	e of Name			
Other				
Execution Date: 18 July 2005, 21 July 2005	ly 2005,			
22 July 2005, 2 August 2005  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1	8 July 2005, 21 J	ulv 2005. 22 July	/ 2005. 2 August 2005	
	1	•	,, <b></b>	
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s).		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:  Name:  Darin E. Bartholo Patent Departme One John Deere Moline, IL 61265 Street Address:  Patent Departme	omew nt Place nt	6. Total number of appl	ications and patents involved:	
One John Beere				
One John Deere i city: Moline State: Illinois zip: 6126				
		7. Total fee (37 CFR		40
		•	·	40.
		3.41) Enclose	·	
		3.41) Enclose	d zed to be charged to deposit account	
		3.41) Enclose  X Authori:  8. Deposit account num	d zed to be charged to deposit account	
		3.41) Enclose  X Authori:  8. Deposit account num	d zed to be charged to deposit account	
		3.41) Enclose  X Authori:  8. Deposit account num	d zed to be charged to deposit account	
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document.	DO NOT USE T	3.41) Enclose  X Authori:  8. Deposit account num  HIS SPACE	d zed to be charged to deposit account ober: 04-0525	
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document.  Darin E. Bartholomev Name of Person Signing	DO NOT USE T	3.41)	d zed to be charged to deposit account other:  04-0525  d any attached copy is a true copy  Date	40.

Attorney Docket No. 16885D2-US Page 1 of 2

## **ASSIGNMENT**

The below named inventor(s) own(s) the entire right title and interest to the invention ("the Invention") which is the subject of a United States patent application ("the Application") entitled:

## SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING A POSITION OF A VEHICLE

which each inventor has executed and which claims priority based on provisional application serial number 60/667.154, filed 31 March 2005.

Pursuant to an agreement between each inventor and Deere & Company, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at Moline, Illinois, as well as other good and valuable considerations paid to each inventor, each inventor agrees to assign, and hereby does assign to Deere & Company the entire right, title and interest which said inventor has or may have to the Invention.

The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the Invention described in the name of each inventor or Deere & Company, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by Deere & Company, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each inventor had this assignment not been made.

Each inventor agrees to execute all papers which Deere & Company, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with Deere & Company, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention.

Each inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent based on the assigned rights to Deere & Company.

In witness whereof, each inventor has signed below:

MIDLE State	Date signed 07.18.05	at CHAPUTE	, NC
Mark Alvin Schmidt		City	State
State of Vorth Caroling		•	
County of Mach Charles			
Sworn to before me this <u>/ 8</u> day	of, 2005		
	Sandra	Lynn Was	Elen
SEAL	Notary Public	- 0	
	My Commission	Expires December 12, 2009	}
Kuneth &	Hassigned 21 July	05 Charlot	HE NC
Kenneth Edward Hunt	•	City	State
State of Werth Caroling) County of mecken by			
Sworn to before me this day	of July, 2005	Fa	
	Sandra	mullet	elker
SEAL	Notary Public		
	My Comn	nission Expires December 1	12. 200 <b>9</b>

PATENT

REEL: 016910 FRAME: 0887

Assignment Attorney Docket No. 16885D2-US Page 2 of 2

	Date signed		_ at		
David Roy Holm	_			City	State
State of	)				
Sworn to before me this	day of	, 2005.			
SEAL		Notary Public			
	Date signed		o <b>!</b>		
Scott Adam Stephens	Date signed .		_ al	City	State
State of County of	)				
Sworn to before me this	day of	, 2005.			
054					
SEAL		Notary Public			

Attorney Docket No. 16885D2-US Page 1 of 2

## **ASSIGNMENT**

The below named inventor(s) own(s) the entire right title and interest to the invention ("the Invention") which is the subject of a United States patent application ("the Application") entitled:

## SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING A POSITION OF A VEHICLE

which each inventor has executed and which claims priority based on provisional application serial number 60/667,154, filed 31 March 2005.

Pursuant to an agreement between each inventor and Deere & Company, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at Moline, Illinois, as well as other good and valuable considerations paid to each inventor, each inventor agrees to assign, and hereby does assign to Deere & Company the entire right, title and interest which said inventor has or may have to the Invention.

The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the Invention described in the name of each inventor or Deere & Company, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by Deere & Company, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each inventor had this assignment not been made.

Each inventor agrees to execute all papers which Deere & Company, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with Deere & Company, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention.

Each inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent based on the assigned rights to Deere & Company.

In witness whereof, each inventor has signed below:

	Date signed		at		
Mark Alvin Schmidt			- ***	City	State
State of	)				
Sworn to before me this	day of	, 2005.			
SEAL		Notary Public	<u></u>	·	
Kenneth Edward Hunt	Date signed		_ at		State
				City	State
State ofCounty of	)				
Sworn to before me this	day of	, 2005.			
SEAL		Notary Public			

Assignment Attorney Docket No. 16885D2-US Page 2 of 2

David Roy Holm Date	signed Z Azgust Za	Tat Horicon City	, <u>₩ ;</u> State
State of Wisconsin  County of Dodge			
Sworn to before me this 2nd day of _	<u> Hugust</u> 2005.		
SEAL	Notary Public	ne Waa	<u> </u>
Date	signed	at	
Scott Adam Stephens	Oigi100	City	State
State of) County of)			
Sworn to before me this day of	, 2005.		
SEAI	Notany Public		

Assignment Attorney Docket No. 16885D2-US Page 2 of 2

	Date signed	at _		1
David Roy Holm			City	State
State of				
County of	)			
Sworn to before me this	day of	, 2005.		
SEAL		Notary Public		
			·	
Scott Adam Stephens	Date signed 2	2 July 05 at.	Torrence City	CA State
State of <u>CALIFORN</u> County of <u>Los ANGE</u>	(A)			
Sworn to before me this $2a$	nd day of TUKy	, 2005.		
	<i>'</i> .		()e-	
		< American		•
SEAL		Notary Public	d	

**RECORDED: 08/19/2005**